295
ISSN 1229-9197 (print version)
ISSN 1875-0052 (electronic version)
Fibers and Polymers 2021, Vol.22, No.2, 295-305
Mechanical, Tensile Creep and Viscoelastic Properties of Thermoplastic
Polyurethane/Polycarbonate Blends
Alper Kasgoz*
Department of Polymer Materials Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Yalova University, Yalova 77200, Turkey

the presence of hydrogen bonds between PC and TPU. In a
relevant study, Li et al. prepared blends of TPU and PA1212
that had similar properties to a TPU/PC blend and
investigated their mechanical, thermal and morphological
properties [11]. In the morphological observation section of
their study, they carried out EDAX analyses on the blend
samples and revealed that the soft segments of TPU were
also aggregated at the interphase. In this respect, the good
compatibility of PC and TPU may be attributed to not only
the highly polar structure of the rigid isocyanate segment but
also the polyol segment.
Table 1. Sample code and contents
Sample
% wt
TPU PC
TPU50-PC50 50 50
TPU60-PC40 60 40
TPU70-PC30 70 30
TPU80-PC20 80 20
TPU90-PC10 80 20
TPU100-PC0 100 0
Thermoplastic Polyurethane/Polycarbonate Blends Fibers and Polymers 2021, Vol.22, No.2 297
Mechanical Properties
The tensile stress-strain (S-S) curves of the neat TPU and
the blends are given in Figure 2. It is clearly seen that TPU